
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-0720 Name: Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract -
PMA Consulting - Laurel Elementary School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/16/2011 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/25/2011

Enactment date: 5/25/2011 11-0877Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between
the District and PMA Consulting, Oakland, CA,  for the latter, using five tutors, to provide 658
additional hours of individual and small group tutoring impacting 228 students at risk from 2 to 5 days
per week based on teacher recommendation, SST meeting decisions, or poor progress on district
assessments, with activities that  may include working with a small group on a specific task during
OCR/Math workshop; and/or working one on one with a student at risk on a skill specifically designed
for his/her individual needs; may reinforce skills taught by the teacher; may administer individual
assessment to determine the progress of the student and provide feedback to the teacher on student
progress at Laurel Elementary School, in an additional amount of $8,323.70, increasing Contract not
to exceed amount from $8,667.65 to $17,191.35 and extending the contract period of September 9,
2010 through December 7, 2010 to May 26, 2011.  All other terms and conditions of the Contract
remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-0720 - AMENDMENT NO. 1, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - PMA CONSULTING -
LAUREL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Contact: Ron.Smith@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education5/25/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyTeaching and Learning Committee5/16/2011 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between the District and
PMA Consulting, Oakland, CA,  for the latter, using five tutors, to provide 658 additional hours of individual and small
group tutoring impacting 228 students at risk from 2 to 5 days per week based on teacher recommendation, SST meeting
decisions, or poor progress on district assessments, with activities that  may include working with a small group on a
specific task during OCR/Math workshop; and/or working one on one with a student at risk on a skill specifically
designed for his/her individual needs; may reinforce skills taught by the teacher; may administer individual assessment to
determine the progress of the student and provide feedback to the teacher on student progress at Laurel Elementary
School, in an additional amount of $8,323.70, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from $8,667.65 to $17,191.35
and extending the contract period of September 9, 2010 through December 7, 2010 to May 26, 2011.  All other terms and
conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/4/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

